
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3911
ANSWERED ON:05.09.2012
NEW POLYTECHNICS
Thakor Shri Jagdish

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of technical/commercial institutes in the country, State-wise;

(b) the details of new polytechnics started in the year 2012-13 in Gujarat;

(c) whether the new polytechnics in Gujarat have not been accorded permission so far and if so, the reasons therefor;

(d) whether the future of children in these polytechnics is in dark because of it; and

(e) if so, the time by which the above institutes are likely to be given LOA by the Government?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a): The State-wise detail is at annexure.

(b): Two new Polytechnic institutes has been approved in Gujarat for the Academic year 2012-13.

(c) to (e): No, Sir. The All India Council for Technical Education (AICTE) has not stopped any approval in the State of Gujarat.
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